RESOLUTION

TO AUTHORIZE THE MUNICIPAL ASSOCIATION OF SOUTH CAROLINA TO ACT AS CLAIMANT AGENCY FOR THE COLLECTION OF DEBT ON BEHALF OF (NAME OF PARTICIPANT) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SETOFF DEBT COLLECTION ACT.

WHEREAS, the Setoff Debt Collection Act (S.C. Code Ann. §12-56-10) allows the South Carolina Department of Revenue to render assistance in the collection of debt owed to political subdivisions of the State; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Association of South Carolina will act as a claimant agency as provided by S.C. Code Ann. §12-56-10 for political subdivisions in South Carolina; and

WHEREAS, the (Name of Participant) desires to participate in the Setoff Debt Collection Program of the Municipal Association;

Now, Therefore, Be It

RESOLVED, that the (Name of Participant) authorizes the (Title of the Chief Executive Officer) to enter into an agreement with the Municipal Association of South Carolina for the collection of debt owed (Name of Participant).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the (Name of Participant) indemnifies the Municipal Association of South Carolina to the extent permitted by law against any injuries, actions, liabilities or proceedings arising from performance under the setoff debt provisions.

Resolved by the <u>(Name of Governing E</u>	<u>Board)</u> this day of,
20	
Attest:	
Clerk	-
